Town of Yates December Board Meeting 8 S. Main St., Lyndonville, NY 14098 December 9, 2021, 7:00PM

AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SUPERVISOR'S REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

RESOLUTION NO.109-12/21 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING

RESOLUTION NO. 110-12/21 RESOLUTION TO SET YEAREND MEETING

RESOLUTION NO. 111-12/21 RESOLUTION TO CLOSE TOWN HALL ON THURSDAY DECEMBER 23, 2021 AND THURSDAY DECEMBER 30, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 112-12/21 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE KEELER CONSTRUCTION PAY APPLICATION NO. 2 FOR REDI PROJECT WORK COMPLETED

RESOLUTION NO. 113-12/21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR CONTROL OF ICE AND SNOW AND MOWING ON COUNTY ROADS WITH COUNTY OF ORLEANS

RESOLUTION NO. 114-12/21 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A 5-YEAR FINANCIAL PLAN WORKING GROUP FOR

THE TOWN OF YATES **RESOLUTION NO. 115-12/21 DESCULUTION TO AUTHORIZE ADDA TRANSFERS TO CEMERAL A FUND TOWNWIDE**

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE ARPA TRANSFERS TO GENERAL A FUND TOWNWIDE RESERVE

RESOLUTION NO. 116-12/21

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT AND RECOGNIZING THE OUTSTANDING SERVICE OF DAN WOLFE AS THE TOWN OF YATES CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

RESOLUTION NO. 117-12/21

RESOLUTION TO PAY BILLS

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

TOWN OFFICERS REMARKS

ADJOURNMENT